

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3284 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Bijender And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.V. Goswami

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.**

**Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh,J.**

1. List revised. None present on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. Present appeal has been filed on behalf of six appellants.
3. Learned CJM, Mathura vide his report dated 11.10.2022 has reported that appellant nos. 4, 5 and 6, Kishori, Ballo and Chattar are dead. Accordingly, the appeal filed on their behalf is declared abated. Let due endorsement be made to that effect on the memo of appeal.
4. Issue bailable warrants to appellant nos. 1, 2 and 3, Bijendra, Subhash and Sri Chand executable by 14.08.2025 through CJM, Mathura.
5. Compliance report may be submitted by CJM, Mathura before the next date of listing.
6. List this case again on 21.08.2025.
7. In any case the Superintendent of Police, Mathura may submit living status report of appellant nos. 1, 2 and 3, Bijendra, Subhash and Sri Chand through CJM, Mathura by 14.08.2025.
8. Let a copy of this order be made available to learned AGA for onward communication and due compliance.

**Order Date :-** 24.7.2025

SA

(Madan Pal Singh, J.) (S.D. Singh, J.)