



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3284 of 1985

Bijender And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manoj Kumar Singh, Rajeev Goswami,
Rajesh Kumar Singh, Rajrshi Gupta,
S.V. Goswami

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant informed that appellant no. 2 Shree Chand has also died.

Office is directed to call a report from the CJM concerned in this regard within a period of 10 days.

List again on 25.02.2026.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

February 13, 2026

S.K.S.